Record ID
Filter
Installed
Date
Filter
Expiration
Date
Floor Device Type Device Location Water Filter's Name
Date
Analyzed
1st Draw - Sample ID
FT Final
Result - 1st
Draw (ppb)
2nd Draw - Sample ID
FT Final
Result - 2nd
Draw (ppb)
WS- 005186 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 1 Combo Fountain In room 126A High Right WF-07232025-005186 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005186-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005186-B <2
WS- 005240 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 Basement Health Suite In lower level entry room E02C treatment WF-07232025-005240 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005240-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005240-B <2
WS- 005242 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 Basement Cooler In lower level entry lobby adjacent to elevator WF-07232025-005242 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005242-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005242-B <2
WS- 005243 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 Basement Cooler In lower level entry lobby adjacent to elevator WF-07232025-005243 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005243-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005243-B <2
WS- 005245 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 Basement Bottle Filler In stairwell adjacent to room B18 restroom WF-07232025-005245 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005245-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005245-B <2
WS- 005246 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 Basement Cooler In stairwell adjacent to room B18 restroom WF-07232025-005246 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005246-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005246-B <2
WS- 005247 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 Basement Cooler In stairwell adjacent to room B18 restroom WF-07232025-005247 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005247-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005247-B <2
WS- 005248 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 1 Bottle Filler In hallway adjacent room 134 WF-07232025-005248 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005248-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005248-B <2
WS- 005249 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 1 Cooler In hallway adjacent room 134 WF-07232025-005249 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005249-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005249-B <2
WS- 005274 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 1 Cooler In hallway adjacent room 134 WF-07232025-005274 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005274-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005274-B <2
WS- 005320 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 1 Combo Fountain In room 111A WF-07232025-005320 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005320-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005320-B <2
WS- 005321 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 1 Break Room In room 104 admin workroom WF-07232025-005321 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005321-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005321-B <2
WS- 005323 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 1 Combo Fountain In room 114A WF-07232025-005323 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005323-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005323-B <2
WS- 005325 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 1 Combo Fountain In room 103 specials 1st clockwise from entry Left WF-07232025-005325 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005325-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005325-B <2
WS- 005327 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 1 Combo Fountain In room 103 specials 2nd clockwise from entry Mid WF-07232025-005327 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005327-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005327-B <2
WS- 005329 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 1 Combo Fountain In room 103 specials 3rd clockwise from entry Mid WF-07232025-005329 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005329-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005329-B <2
WS- 005524 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 1 Combo Fountain In room 103 specials 4th clockwise from entry Right WF-07232025-005524 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005524-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005524-B <2
WS- 005528 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 1 Bottle Filler In room 131A WF-07232025-005528 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005528-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005528-B <2
WS- 005529 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 1 Cooler In room 131A WF-07232025-005529 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005529-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005529-B <2
WS- 005539 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 1 Combo Fountain In room 131A WF-07232025-005539 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005539-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005539-B <2
WS- 005548 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 1 Bottle Filler In room 130A WF-07232025-005548 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005548-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005548-B <2
WS- 005549 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 1 Cooler In room 130A WF-07232025-005549 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005549-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005549-B <2
WS- 005553 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 1 Combo Fountain In room 130A WF-07232025-005553 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005553-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005553-B <2
WS- 005555 7/24/2025 7/24/2026 1 Combo Fountain In room 127A WF-07242025-005555 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005555-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005555-B <2
WS- 005559 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 1 Combo Fountain In room 126A Low Left WF-07232025-005559 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005559-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005559-B <2
WS- 005562 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 1 Combo Fountain In room 124 WF-07232025-005562 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005562-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005562-B <2
WS- 005564 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 1 Combo Fountain In room 117 WF-07232025-005564 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005564-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005564-B <2
WS- 005566 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 1 Combo Fountain In room 123 WF-07232025-005566 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005566-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005566-B <2
WS- 005569 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 1 Combo Fountain In room 119 WF-07232025-005569 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005569-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005569-B <2
WS- 005570 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 1 Bottle Filler In hallway adjacent to room 122 WF-07232025-005570 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005570-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005570-B <2
WS- 005571 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 1 Cooler In hallway adjacent to room 122 WF-07232025-005571 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005571-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005571-B <2
WS- 005572 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 1 Cooler In hallway adjacent to room 122 WF-07232025-005572 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005572-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005572-B <2
WS- 005573 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 2 Break Room In room 208 office workroom WF-07232025-005573 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005573-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005573-B <2
WS- 005574 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 2 Bottle Filler In hallway adjacent to room R203 restroom WF-07232025-005574 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005574-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005574-B <2
Oyster Adams Middle School Lead in Water Test Results
FY26 Filter Test
Less than 5ppb - Devices requiring no remediation
WS- 005575 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 2 Cooler In hallway adjacent to room R203 restroom WF-07232025-005575 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005575-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005575-B <2
WS- 005576 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 2 Cooler In hallway adjacent to room R203 restroom WF-07232025-005576 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005576-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005576-B <2
WS- 005578 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 2 Combo Fountain In room 202 WF-07232025-005578 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005578-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005578-B <2
WS- 005580 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 2 Combo Fountain In room 201 WF-07232025-005580 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005580-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005580-B <2
WS- 005581 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 2 Bottle Filler In gymnasium WF-07232025-005581 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005581-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005581-B <2
WS- 005582 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 2 Cooler In gymnasium WF-07232025-005582 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005582-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005582-B <2
WS- 005583 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 2 Cooler In gymnasium WF-07232025-005583 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005583-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005583-B <2
WS- 005584 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 2 Bottle Filler In cafetorium WF-07232025-005584 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005584-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005584-B <2
WS- 005585 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 2 Cooler In cafetorium WF-07232025-005585 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005585-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005585-B <2
WS- 005586 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 2 Cooler In cafetorium WF-07232025-005586 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005586-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005586-B <2
WS- 005596 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 2 Bottle Filler In room 220 staff lounge WF-07232025-005596 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005596-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005596-B <2
WS- 005597 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 2 Cooler In room 220 staff lounge WF-07232025-005597 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005597-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005597-B <2
WS- 005598 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 2 Cooler In room 220 staff lounge WF-07232025-005598 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005598-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005598-B <2
WS- 005599 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 2 Break Room In room 220 staff lounge WF-07232025-005599 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005599-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005599-B <2
WS- 005600 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 2 Health Suite In room 219 wellness WF-07232025-005600 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005600-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005600-B <2
WS- 005601 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 2 Bottle Filler In hallway adjacent to room 218 WF-07232025-005601 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005601-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005601-B <2
WS- 005602 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 2 Cooler In hallway adjacent to room 218 WF-07232025-005602 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005602-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005602-B <2
WS- 005603 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 2 Cooler In hallway adjacent to room 218 WF-07232025-005603 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005603-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005603-B <2
WS- 005605 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 2 Combo Fountain In room 218 WF-07232025-005605 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005605-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005605-B <2
WS- 005607 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 2 Combo Fountain In room 216 WF-07232025-005607 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005607-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005607-B <2
WS- 005608 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 3 Bottle Filler In hallway adjacent to R305 restroom WF-07232025-005608 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005608-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005608-B <2
WS- 005609 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 3 Cooler In hallway adjacent to R305 restroom WF-07232025-005609 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005609-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005609-B <2
WS- 005610 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 3 Cooler In hallway adjacent to R305 restroom WF-07232025-005610 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005610-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005610-B <2
WS- 005611 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 3 Break Room In room 311 teacher collaboration WF-07232025-005611 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005611-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005611-B <2
WS- 005612 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 3 Bottle Filler In hallway across from room 303 WF-07232025-005612 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005612-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005612-B <2
WS- 005613 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 3 Cooler In hallway across from room 303 WF-07232025-005613 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005613-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005613-B <2
WS- 005614 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 3 Cooler In hallway across from room 303 WF-07232025-005614 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005614-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005614-B <2
WS- 005616 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 4 Combo Fountain In room 403 tech lab WF-07232025-005616 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005616-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005616-B <2
WS- 005618 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 4 Combo Fountain In room 403 tech lab WF-07232025-005618 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005618-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005618-B <2
WS- 005655 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 4 Break Room In room 406 teacher collaboration WF-07232025-005655 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005655-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005655-B <2
WS- 005656 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 4 Bottle Filler In hallway adjacent to room R403 restroom WF-07232025-005656 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005656-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005656-B <2
WS- 005657 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 4 Cooler In hallway adjacent to room R403 restroom WF-07232025-005657 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005657-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005657-B <2
WS- 005670 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 4 Cooler In hallway adjacent to room R403 restroom WF-07232025-005670 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005670-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005670-B <2
WS- 005680 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 4 Combo Fountain In room 410 WF-07232025-005680 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005680-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005680-B <2
WS- 005682 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 4 Combo Fountain In room 412 WF-07232025-005682 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005682-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005682-B <2
Record ID
Filter
Installed
Date
Filter
Expiration
Date
Floor Device Type Device Location Water Filter's Name
Date
Analyzed
1st Draw - Sample ID
FT Final
Result - 1st
Draw (ppb)
2nd Draw - Sample ID
FT Final
Result - 2nd
Draw (ppb)
WS- 005594 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 2 Food Prep Sink In main kitchen WF-07232025-005594 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005594-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005594-B <2
Food Prep Sink
Less than 5ppb - Devices requiring no remediation
WS- 005324 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 1 Food Prep Sink In room 103 specials 1st clockwise from entry Left WF-07232025-005324 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005324-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005324-B <2
WS- 005326 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 1 Food Prep Sink In room 103 specials 2nd clockwise from entry Mid WF-07232025-005326 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005326-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005326-B <2
WS- 005328 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 1 Food Prep Sink In room 103 specials 3rd clockwise from entry Mid WF-07232025-005328 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005328-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005328-B <2
WS- 005470 7/23/2025 7/23/2026 1 Food Prep Sink In room 103 specials 4th clockwise from entry Right WF-07232025-005470 8/20/2025 FT-FY26-08012025-005470-A <2 FT-FY26-08012025-005470-B <2
Due to changes in water sampling analysis equipment at the laboratory from previous years, the level of detection (LOD) for lead in drinking water is now <2ppb.